
Carbon Calculator Results

Business Name:

Creation Date:

Data Collection Period:

Report Grade:

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

B1 - This dataset has been checked by CCC and is 

part of the benchmark.

South AfricaCountry Name:

Winery 75.4%
Distribution (after packh/winery gate) 24.6%

Total: 100.0%

Business Unit - Boundary View

%Boundary Tonne CO₂e

 75.43 Winery  4,489.27 

 24.57 Distribution (after packh/winery gate)  1,462.66 

Total 100.00 5,951.93

The Carbon Calculator must be completed on an annual basis. This allows users to monitor their carbon footprint trend and 

analyse improvements.
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Juice 27.2%
Lees 2.0%
Grapes / Wine (red) 15.0%
Grapes / Wine (white) 55.8%

Total: 100.0%

Business Unit - Commodity View

Commodity %Tonne CO₂e

 1,620.85  27.23 Juice

 117.41  1.97 Lees

 892.34  14.99 Grapes / Wine (red)

 3,321.34  55.80 Grapes / Wine (white)

 5,951.93Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Electricity 89.3%
Direct Fuel 6.4%
Processing Inputs 0.1%
Winery Waste 0.7%
Refrigerant Leakage 3.5%

Total: 100.0%

Winery - Emission Source View

Emission Source %Tonne CO₂e

 4,010.28  89.33 Electricity

 288.00  6.42 Direct Fuel

 3.74  0.08 Processing Inputs

 31.26  0.70 Winery Waste

 156.00  3.47 Refrigerant Leakage

 4,489.27Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Winery Commodity Benchmark

BenchmarkCommodity Kg CO2e per L Wine

 37.63 N/AJuice - Processing

 0.13 N/ALees - Processing

 0.17 The CCC regional average is 0.32 Kg CO2e per L Wine and consist of 

17 data points.

Grapes / Wine (red) - 

Processing

 0.13 The CCC regional average is 0.37 Kg CO2e per L Wine and consist of 

17 data points.

Grapes / Wine (white) - 

Processing

Winery Scope Breakdown

Tonne CO₂e %

 478.46  10.66 Scope 1

 4,010.28  89.33 Scope 2

 0.54  0.01 Scope 3

Total  4,489.27  100.00 
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Juice 36.1%

Lees 2.1%

Grapes / Wine (red) 11.6%

Grapes / Wine (white) 50.2%

Total: 100.0%

Winery - Commodity View

Commodity %Tonne CO₂e

 36.10 Juice  1,620.85

 2.06 Lees  92.48

 11.62 Grapes / Wine (red)  521.85

 50.21 Grapes / Wine (white)  2,254.09

Total 100.00 4,489.27
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Winery - Emission Source Breakdown

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500

Electricity - Grid

Direct Fuel - Diesel

Processing Inputs - Barrels

Processing Inputs - CO2

Processing Inputs - Wooded products

Waste - Organic Waste

Refrigerant - Refrigerant

Ton CO2e

Emission Source %Tonne CO₂e

 4,010.28  89.33 Electricity - Grid

 288.00  6.42 Direct Fuel - Diesel

 0.22  0.00 Processing Inputs - Barrels

 3.20  0.07 Processing Inputs - CO2

 0.32  0.01 Processing Inputs - Wooded products

 31.26  0.70 Waste - Organic Waste

 156.00  3.47 Refrigerant - Refrigerant

 4,489.27Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800

Processing Activities -  Direct Fuel

Cooling -  Electricity

Processing Activities -  Electricity

 -  Processing Inputs

Number of 300 litre wooden wine barrels used. -  Processing Inputs

Wooded products for wine fermentation   -  Processing Inputs

R - 134a/ HFC - 134a -  Refrigerant

Compost -  Waste

Ton CO2e

Winery - Activity Breakdown

Activity Breakdown %Tonne CO₂e

 288.00  6.42 Processing Activities -  Direct Fuel

 2,504.57  55.79 Cooling -  Electricity

 1,505.71  33.54 Processing Activities -  Electricity

 3.20  0.07  -  Processing Inputs

 0.22  0.00 Number of 300 litre wooden wine barrels used. -  

Processing Inputs

 0.32  0.01 Wooded products for wine fermentation   -  

Processing Inputs

 156.00  3.47 R - 134a/ HFC - 134a -  Refrigerant

 31.26  0.70 Compost -  Waste

100.00 4,489.27Total
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Detailed Carbon Emissions Breakdown
Detailed Activities %Tonne CO₂e

 1,505.71Electricity -  Grid - Processing Activities  33.54 

 2,504.57Electricity -  Grid - Cooling  55.79 

 288.00Direct Fuel -  Diesel - Processing Activities  6.42 

 3.20Processing Inputs -  CO2 -  0.07 

 0.22Processing Inputs -  Barrels - Number of 300 litre wooden wine barrels used.  0.00 

 0.32Processing Inputs -  Wooded products - Wooded products for wine fermentation  0.01 

 31.26Waste -  Organic Waste - Compost  0.70 

 156.00Refrigerant -  Refrigerant - R - 134a/ HFC - 134a  3.47 

 4,489.27Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Winery Consumption Benchmarks

Commodity Consumption Measure Result Benchmark

Juice Litres Water per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 1,093.57 N/A

Juice Litres Waste Water per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 195.03 N/A

Juice Processing kWh per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 10,044.22 N/A

Juice Cooling kWh per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 16,707.40 N/A

Commodity Consumption Measure Result Benchmark

Lees Litres Water per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 127.40 N/A

Lees Litres Waste Water per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 195.03 N/A

Lees Processing kWh per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 31.35 N/A

Lees Cooling kWh per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 52.14 N/A

Commodity Consumption Measure Result Benchmark

Grapes / Wine (red) Litres Water per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 136.95 The CCC regional average is 1759.28 Litres Water per 

Ton Grapes Processed and consist of 15 data points.

Grapes / Wine (red) Litres Waste Water per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 195.03 The CCC regional average is 968.13 Litres Waste 

Water per Ton Grapes Processed and consist of 15 

data points.

Grapes / Wine (red) Processing kWh per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 42.52 The CCC regional average is 151.41 Processing kWh 

per Ton Grapes Processed and consist of 15 data 

points.

Grapes / Wine (red) Cooling kWh per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 70.73 The CCC regional average is 199.58 Cooling kWh per 

Ton Grapes Processed and consist of 15 data points.

Commodity Consumption Measure Result Benchmark

Grapes / Wine (white) Litres Water per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 244.91 The CCC regional average is 1896.17 Litres Water per 

Ton Grapes Processed and consist of 15 data points.

Grapes / Wine (white) Litres Waste Water per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 195.03 The CCC regional average is 968.13 Litres Waste 

Water per Ton Grapes Processed and consist of 15 

data points.

Grapes / Wine (white) Processing kWh per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 33.10 The CCC regional average is 145.04 Processing kWh 

per Ton Grapes Processed and consist of 15 data 

points.

Grapes / Wine (white) Cooling kWh per Ton Grapes 

Processed

 55.05 The CCC regional average is 202.38 Cooling kWh per 

Ton Grapes Processed and consist of 15 data points.
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Road 57.8%

Sea Freight 42.2%

Total: 100.0%

Distribution (after packh/winery gate) - Emission 

Source View

Emission Source %Tonne CO₂e

 844.78  57.76 Road

 617.88  42.24 Sea Freight

 1,462.66Total 100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Distribution (after packh/winery gate) Scope Breakdown

Tonne CO₂e %

 1,462.66  100.00 Scope 3

Total  1,462.66  100.00 
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

Lees 1.7%

Grapes / Wine (red) 25.3%

Grapes / Wine (white) 73.0%

Total: 100.0%

Distribution (after packh/winery gate) - 

Commodity View

Commodity %Tonne CO₂e

 1.70 Lees  24.92

 25.33 Grapes / Wine (red)  370.49

 72.97 Grapes / Wine (white)  1,067.25

Total 100.00 1,462.66
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

0 100 200 300 400 500

Road - Grapes / Wine (red) - Hawe

Road - Grapes / Wine (red) - Paarl

Road - Grapes / Wine (red) - Stellenbosch

Road - Grapes / Wine (red) - Upington

Road - Grapes / Wine (white) - Hawe

Road - Grapes / Wine (white) - Paarl

Road - Grapes / Wine (white) - Piketberg

Road - Grapes / Wine (white) - Stellenbosch

Road - Lees - Wolseley

Sea Freight - Grapes / Wine (red) - Europe

Sea Freight - Grapes / Wine (white) - Europe

Sea Freight - Grapes / Wine (white) - North America

Ton CO2e

Distribution - Route Breakdown by Transport Type

%Type Commodity Route Tonne CO₂e

 3.09Road Grapes / Wine (red) Hawe  45.17

 0.04Road Grapes / Wine (red) Paarl  0.53

 10.08Road Grapes / Wine (red) Stellenbosch  147.50

 0.93Road Grapes / Wine (red) Upington  13.56

 11.19Sea Freight Grapes / Wine (red) Europe  163.74

 8.56Road Grapes / Wine (white) Hawe  125.19

 1.10Road Grapes / Wine (white) Paarl  16.11

 0.26Road Grapes / Wine (white) Piketberg  3.76

 32.00Road Grapes / Wine (white) Stellenbosch  468.05

 30.81Sea Freight Grapes / Wine (white) Europe  450.71

 0.23Sea Freight Grapes / Wine (white) North America  3.43

 1.70Road Lees Wolseley  24.92

 1,462.66TOTAL  100.00
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Dataset:

Data Collection Period:

Business Name: Lutzville Vineyards

1/10/2025   1:36:15PM

Feb 2023 to Jan 2024

0 100 200 300 400 500

Grapes / Wine (red) - Road - Hawe

Grapes / Wine (red) - Road - Paarl

Grapes / Wine (red) - Road - Stellenbosch

Grapes / Wine (red) - Road - Upington

Grapes / Wine (red) - Sea Freight - Europe

Grapes / Wine (white) - Road - Hawe

Grapes / Wine (white) - Road - Paarl

Grapes / Wine (white) - Road - Piketberg

Grapes / Wine (white) - Road - Stellenbosch

Grapes / Wine (white) - Sea Freight - Europe

Grapes / Wine (white) - Sea Freight - North America

Lees - Road - Wolseley

Ton CO2e

Distribution - Route Breakdown by Commodity

Tonne CO₂eRouteTypeCommodity

 5.32 24.92Lees WolseleyRoad

 31.51 45.17Grapes / Wine (red) HaweRoad

 34.98 163.74Grapes / Wine (red) EuropeSea Freight

 100.00 125.19Grapes / Wine (white) HaweRoad

 96.30 450.71Grapes / Wine (white) EuropeSea Freight

 1,462.66Grand Total:  100.00
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